
 

 

 
 

 

 

BJA Programs Office Contact List 
State and Local JAG Grants with Award Amounts of $18,000 or More 

Grant Program Grant Manager Division Email Address Phone Number 

JAG Program Leads 
Tarasa Napolitano Division 6 Tarasa.Napolitano@usdoj.gov (202) 598-7372 
Wai Tsang-White Division 6 Wai.Yee.Tsang-White@usdoj.gov (202) 451-7159 

State Grant Manager Division Email Address Phone Number 
Alaska Dara Schulman Division 4 Dara.Schulman@usdoj.gov (202) 514-9967 

Alabama Wai Tsang-White Division 6 Wai.Yee.Tsang-White@usdoj.gov (202) 451-7159 

Arkansas Janai Jenkins Division 7 Jocelyn.Linde@usdoj.gov (202) 307-1550 

American Samoa Geislia Barnes Division 4 Geislia.barnes@usdoj.gov (202) 514-8516 

Arizona Ivette Ruiz Division 11 Ivette.M.Ruiz@usdoj.gov (202) 353-5423 

California 

Linda Hill-Franklin Division 11 Linda.Hill-Franklin@usdoj.gov (202) 514-0712 

Fadumo Tahlil Division 11 Fadumo.Tahlil@usdoj.gov (202) 598-9805 
Elaine Smokes Division 11 Elaine.Smokes@usdoj.gov (202) 307-1611 

Colorado Kathy Mason Division 4 Kathy.Mason@usdoj.gov (202) 514-8692 

Connecticut Umer Malik Division 1 Umer.Malik@usdoj.gov (202) 307-1571 

District of Columbia Tracey Willis Division 2 Tracey.Willis@usdoj.gov (202) 305-1766 

Delaware - State Michael Austin Division 1 Michael.Austin3@usdoj.gov (202) 305-7441 
Delaware - Local Ashley Gardner Division 1 Ashley.Gardner@usdoj.gov (202) 353-9786 

Florida - State + Central and Northern Local (See attached map) Tarasa Napolitano Division 6 Tarasa.Napolitano@usdoj.gov (202) 598-7372 

Florida - Southwest (See attached map) Tamaro White Division 6 Tamaro.White@usdoj.gov (202) 598-7548 
Florida - Southeast (See attached map) Gerardo Velazquez Division 6 Gerardo.Velazquez@usdoj.gov (202) 598-7412 

Georgia Flora Lawson Division 6 Flora.D.Lawson@usdoj.gov (202) 598-7449 

Guam Jeffrey Felten-Green Division 4 Jeffrey.Felten-Green@usdoj.gov (202) 598-7452 

Hawaii Ivette Ruiz Division 11 Ivette.M.Ruiz@usdoj.gov (202) 353-5423 

Iowa Danielle Whitestone Division 1 Danielle.Whitesone@usdoj.gov (202) 598-0190 

Idaho Latanza Wilson Division 4 Latanza.Wilson@usdoj.gov (202) 598-7601 

Illinois- State and local Kerri Vitalo-Logan Division 10 Kerri.Vitalo-Logan@usdoj.gov (202) 353-9074 
Illinois - Local $18K to $60K Gemee Joyce Division 10 Gemee.joyce@usdoj.gov (202) 598-9442 

Indiana Tracy Lee-Williams Division 10 Tracy.Lee-Williams@usdoj.gov (202) 514-1499 

Kansas Jocelyn Linde Division 7 Jocelyn.Linde@usdoj.gov (202) 307-1550 

Kentucky Andrew Rodeghero Division 7 andrew.rodeghero@usdoj.gov (202) 880-7392 

Louisiana Elizabeth White Division 7 Elizabeth.White3@usdoj.gov (202) 305-1671 

Massachusetts Zafra Stork Division 2 Zafra.Stork@usdoj.gov (202) 307-0613 

Maryland Tracey Willis Division 2 Tracey.Willis@usdoj.gov (202) 305-1766 

Maine Ashley Gardner Division 1 Ashley.Gardner@usdoj.gov (202) 353-9786 

Michigan - State and local (other than SW) Lesley Walker Division 1 Lesley.Walker@usdoj.gov (202) 307-0863 
Michigan - Local SW Robyn Harvey Division 1 Robyn.Harvey@usdoj.gov (202) 431-6972 

Minnesota NiKisha Love Division 3 NiKisha.Love@usdoj.gov (202) 616-8241 

Mississippi Tamaro White Division 6 Tamaro.White@usdoj.gov (202) 598-7548 

Missouri Tammy Lovill Division 3 Tammy.Lovill@usdoj.gov (202) 598-6565 

Montana Dara Schulman Division 4 Dara.Schulman@usdoj.gov (202) 514-9967 

North Carolina Ludmila Hago Division 5 Ludmila.Hago@usdoj.gov (202) 532-0141 

North Dakota Amy Romero Division 4 Amy.A.Romero@usdoj.gov (202) 598-2028 

Northern Mariana Islands Geislia Barnes Division 4 Geislia.barnes@usdoj.gov (202)-598-7368 

Nebraska Tisa Muhaddes Division 10 Tisa.Muhaddes@usdoj.gov (202) 598-3465 

Nevada Meredith Healey Division 11 meredith.healey@usdoj.gov (202) 445-9753 

New Hampshire Jennifer Lewis Division 2 Jennifer.L.Lewis@usdoj.gov (202) 307-0613 

New Jersey Kim Williams Division 12 Kimberly.P.Williams@usdoj.gov (202) 532-3796 

New Mexico Elaine Smokes Division 11 Elaine.Smokes@usdoj.gov (202) 307-1611 

New York Ania Dobrzanksa Division 2 Ania.Dobrzanska@usdoj.gov (202) 353-2155 

Ohio - Local NW Nicholas Leftwich Division 10 Nicholas.Leftwich@usdoj.gov (202) 880-7464 
Ohio - State and local (other than NW) Nicko Taylor Division 10 Nicko.Taylor@usdoj.gov (202) 598-5525 

Oklahoma Kandia Conaway Division 7 kandia.conaway@usdoj.gov (202) 514-9205 
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Oregon Amy Romero Division 4 Amy.A.Romero@usdoj.gov (202) 598-2028 

Pennsylvania  - State and local west Michael Austin Division 1 Michael.Austin3@usdoj.gov (202) 305-7441 
Pennsylvania - Local east Danielle Whitestone Division 1 Danielle.Whitesone@usdoj.gov (202) 598-0190 

Puerto Rico Gerardo Velazquez Division 6 Gerardo.Velazquez@usdoj.gov (202) 598-7412 

Rhode Island Robyn Harvey Division 1 Robyn.Harvey@usdoj.gov (202) 514-8267 

South Carolina Gale Farquhar Division 6 Gale.Farquhar@usdoj.gov (202) 598-9522 

South Dakota Geislia Barnes Division 4 Geislia.Barnes@usdoj.gov (202) 514-8516 

Tennessee Yolaine Faustin Division 5 Yolaine.Faustin@usdoj.gov (202) 598-7456 

Texas 

Linda Hill-Franklin Division 11 Linda.Hill-Franklin@usdoj.gov (202) 514-0712 

Fadumo Tahlil Division 11 Fadumo.Tahlil@usdoj.gov (202) 598-9805 
Meredith Healey Division 11 meredith.healey@usdoj.gov (202) 445-9753 

Utah Kathy Mason Division 4 Kathy.Mason@usdoj.gov (202) 514-8692 

Virginia Kathryn Manning Division 9 kathryn.manning@usdoj.gov (202) 616-1722 

Virgin Islands Danielle Shapiro Division 5 Danielle.Shapiro@usdoj.gov (202) 598-0427 

Vermont Ashley Gardner Division 1 Ashley.Gardner@usdoj.gov (202) 353-9786 

Washington Jeffrey Felten-Green Division 4 Jeffrey.Felten-Green@usdoj.gov (202) 598-7452 

West Virginia Monte Evans Division 9 monte.evans@usdoj.gov (202) 307-5822 

Wisconsin Tisa Muhaddes Division 10 Tisa.Muhaddes@usdoj.gov (202) 598-3465 
Wyoming Latanza Wilson Division 4 Latanza.Wilson@usdoj.gov (202) 598-7452 

See contact information for BJA Programs Office Division Chiefs 

All media and Congressional inquiries must be sent to the Office of Communications within the Office of Justice Programs at 202-307-0703 or 
ojp.ocom@usdoj.gov 

Updated December 2023 
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